Eric Holcomb, Governor State of Indiana



Division of Disability and Rehabilitative Services 402 W. WASHINGTON STREET, P.O. BOX 7083 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46207-7083 1-800-545-7763

 To: Division of Disability and Rehabilitative Services, Bureau of Developmental Disabilities Services participants, families, providers and stakeholders
From: Kylee Hope, Director, Division of Disability and Rehabilitative Services

Cathy Robinson, Director, Bureau of Developmental Disabilities Services **Re:** DDRS Advisory Council April meeting canceled; Provider and case manager webinar scheduled

Date: April 9, 2020

The Division of Disability and Rehabilitative Services Advisory Council meeting scheduled for April 15, 2020, is **canceled**. In lieu of this meeting, DDRS and the Bureau of Developmental Disabilities services will host a provider and case manager webinar to provide updates and clarifications to temporary policy guidance related to COVID-19.

The webinar is scheduled for Wednesday, April 15, 2020, from 11 a.m. – noon EDT. The webinar will be held via GoToWebinar and you can register using the link below. For those individuals unable to access the webinar, it will be recorded and posted to the <u>DDRS COVID-19 webpage</u>.

To participate in the webinar on **Wednesday, April 15, 2020, at 11 a.m. EDT**, please register at <u>https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/5283682642623310860</u>

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

